GA Referrals By County
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Referral Source By County

COUNTY SOURCE COUNTY SOURCE

CLACKAMAS - 44

CLATSOP - 26

COLUMBIA - 37
MARION - 31

MULTNOMAH - 197

POLK - 19

TILLAMOOK - 15
WASCO - 31

WASHINGTON - 78

YAMHILL - 8

DOC-4

5503-5

Branch 0302, 0311, 0313, 0314, Centerstone , ASSIST,
Clackamas Co. Behavioral Health, Clackamas Co. ADRC,
Family Care Inc., Lifeworks NW, Wallace Med. Concern

Branch 0411, 0401, Clatsop Community Action,
Providence Med. Group, Salvation Army Vet Center
Branch 0501, 0511

Branch 1911, 2401, 2402, 2403, 2411, 2405, WVP Health
Authority, Bridgway Recovery Services

Branch 0701, 1403, 1418, 2518, 2803, 2818, 3515, 3518,
Cascadia, Centerstone, CCC BEST, ASSIST, TPI, SE Works,
Multnomah Co. DD Program, De Paul Treatment Center,
CODA Inc., George Wall Law Office, Legacy, Lifeworks,
Lutheran Comm. Serv., Gateway Center DV

Branch 2701, 2711, WVP Health Authority

Branch 2901, 2911
Branch 3301, 3311, Mid-Columbia Community Action

Branch 3401, 3402, 3403, 3404, 3417, 3411, Community
Action Community Connect, Monika’s House, Impact
NW, Old Town Clinic

Branch 3601, 3617, YCAP

BAKER -2

BENTON -9

CO0s-19
CROOK-16

CURRY -4

DESCHUTES - 41

DOUGLAS - 18
GRANT -3

JACKSON - 41

JEFFERSON - 8
JOSEPHINE - 16

KLAMATH - 33

LANE - 57

LINCOLN - 10

LINN - 78

MALHEUR - 8

UMATILLA - 40

UNION -7

Branch 0101, 0111

Branch 2011, 2211, CSC, Benton Co. Health Dept., Linn
Co. Mental Health

Branch 0611, Western OR Adv. Health

Branch 1611, St. Charles Family Care, Lutheran Comm.
Service NW, Choice Matters

Branch 0811

Branch 0901, 0902, 0911, 0914, 0913, Choice Matters
Rental Assistance, Neighbor Impact, St. Charles

Branch 1017, Umpqua Valley Disability Network

Branch 1201, 1211, Community Connects

Branch 1501, 1502, 1503, 1505, 1513, 1517, Jackson
Josephine ADRC, Help Now Advocacy Center, NW
Disability Group, Options for Southern Oregon

Branch 1602, 1603, 1612

Branch 1717, Options for Southern Oregon

Branch 1801, 1811, Klamath and Lake Community
Action, KLACS Homeless Prevention Specialist, Sky Lakes

Outpatient Care, Youth and Family Guidance Center,
Cascade Health Alliances, SPOKES Unlimited

Branch 2001, 2002, 2003, 2011, 2111, Laurel Hill Center,
Benton Co. Health Dept., SVDP, Mainstream Housing Inc
Branch 2101, 2111

Branch 2201, 2202, 2203, 2211, Samaritan Lebanon
Hosp. , Linn Co. Mental Health, CSC, Linn Co. Mental,
Room at the Inn Women's Shelter

Branch 2301, 2311

Branch 3001, 3003, 3011, 3013, CAPECO, EOCIL,
Connexions, Oregon Comm. For the Blind, UVDN
Branch 3101, 3111
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GA Caseload in Oregon
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GA Caseload
COUNTY # OF LANE 1
PEOPLE LINCOLN 3
CLACKAMAS 4 LINN 4
COLUMBIA 2 MARION 2
COO0S 1 MULTNOMAH 13
DESCHUTES 1 POLK 1
GRANT 1 UMATILLA 4
VWALL OVAR, JACKSON 4 UNION 2
JEFFERSON 1 WASCO 1
JOSEPHINE 3 WASHINGTON 3
KLAMATH 2 YAMHILL 1
TOTAL 54
GA Caseload Referral Source
BAKER County Referral Source
Clackamas - 4 Branch 0313, 0303, Clackamas Co. ADRC
Columbia - 2 Branch 0511 (2)
Coos-1 Branch 0611
Deschutes - 1 Branch 0914
Grant-1 Branch 1201
Jackson -4 Branch 1517 (3),
NW Disability Group
Jefferson - 1 Branch 1612
Josephine -3 Branch 1717 (3)
MALHEUR Klamath - 2 Branch 1811 (2)
Lane-1 St. Vincent De Paul
Lincoln-3 Branch 2111 (3)
Linn-4 Branch 2211 (3), Samaritan LebanonComm.Hosp
Marion — 2 Branch 2401, 2405

Multnomah - 13

Branch 1418, 3515 (3), 3518 (2), 2518 (3), 2818
(3), Cascadia BHC

Polk - 1 Branch 2711

Umatilla—4 Branch 3011, EOCIL, DOC TRClI, 5503
Union — 2 Branch 3111, 3101

Wasco - 1 Branch 3311

Washington - 3

Branch 3411 (2), Community Connects

Yamhill -1

Branch 3617




Closed GA Referrals

e 439 Closed referrals

e Closure reasons:

Receiving SSI benefits

Does not meet GA criteria
Withdrew

Whereabouts unknown/ No response
Customer not homeless
Moved out of state

Binding denial

Binding allowance
Incarcerated

Has minor children

Does not want to apply for SSI
Not eligible due to age
PMDDT denied

Declined services

Receiving other benefits, VA
Other

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Grant
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath

Lane

2
6
19
11
16
10
10
3
26
13
2
18
6
8
21
25

Lincoln

Linn
Malheur
Marion
Multnomah
Polk
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wasco
Washington
Yambhill
5503

DOC

Total

6

41
4
16
75
10
6
21
4
14
36
3
5
2
439



GA SSI Allowances
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